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ABC Takes Action Against Two Locations in San Jose
Agents Post Suspension Notices at a Bar and a Store

(San Jose) — On Thursday, March 21, 2013, ABC Agents posted a Notice of Suspension at
Richard’s Bar located at 1747 Alum Rock Avenue. The suspension notice was posted because
agents discovered the bar was not compliant with the law. As a result, the bar will not be able
to sell alcohol for 20 days and will be placed on probation for the next two years. Any future
violations could result in further disciplinary action against the premises.

Today’s action against Richard’s Bar is the result of an investigation by ABC into violations
involving employees who were illegally soliciting patrons to purchase alcoholic beverages for
them which is a violation of sections 25657 (b) and 24200.5 (b) of the California Alcoholic
Beverage Control Act.

ABC also took action on another San Jose location. On Tuesday, March 19, 2013, ABC
Agents posted a 25-day Notice of Suspension at Stop N Save located at 2507 South King Road
in San Jose. The action is a result of two separate violations of sales of alcoholic beverages to
minors (age 19 and 20 years old) which occurred at the premises in November 2012 and
January 2013. This is the second disciplinary action filed against the licensed premises within
the previous three years. The store is also on probation for a period of two years. Any future
violations could result in further disciplinary action against the premises.

ABC is a Department of the Business, Transportation and Housing Agency.
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